
SL 

NO 

1. 

BANGALORE 

NO.EX,VA/MBA/1st SEM/ MBA(EVE)/EXAM/FEE/2025-26. 
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Sub: Collection of fees for Ist semester MBA (Evening) UUCMS Fresher & 
Repeaters students and UNDER ONE TIME MEASURE PERMISSION 
Examinations will be held during July-2025. Reg; 

FEE NOTIFICA TION 

Ref: 1. Fee Structure-Notn. No.ACA-IV// PG/ Admission/2023-24, Dt: 04.11.2023. 

1. Without Fine up to 

2. No. Aca-IV/ PG/Calendar of Events/2023-24, Dated: 07.03.2024. 
3. Approval of the Honble Vice Chancellofs Dated: - 27.06.2025. 

2. With Penal fee of Rs.220/ 

COURSE 

UNIVERSITY 

************ ******* 

It is hereby notified that the conduct of Ist Semester MBA (Evening), UUCMS Fresher & Repeaters Students and UNDER ONE TIME MEASURE PERMISSION as per 
Academic Council resolution dated 11.06.2024 Semester Scheme students who have admitted during 2004-2005 Batch and onwards for P.G. Course and who could not complete 
their degree within stipulated period as per Bangalore university regulations are permitted to appear for the odd semester Examinations will be held during July-2025. The detailed 
Time-Table and Centre of Examination will be notified in due course. 

The last date for payment of Examination fees and submission of Fee Receipts along 
with required documents, if any (to the Chairperson of the University Departmentsare as follows: 

FEES TO BE PAID BY "ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY" FOR INFORMATION VISIT 
Website: -www.bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in 

3. Last date for submission of Financial 

Statement /on line fee reccipt/ applications 
by the Depts./Colleges to the University. 

4. Last date for submission of Question Paper 
Indent to the Confidential Section of the 
Exam Branch J.B.Campus BUB. 

Pareeksha Bhavana, 
Jnana Bharathi, 
Bengaluru-560 056. 
Date: 01.07.2025. 

MBA:- (EVENING) 1st SEMESTER 
FRESHER STUDENTS 

WHOLE EXAM.FEES 
FOR 1st MBA 

(Evenivg) 

Fee prescribed for the examination, (Following fees including Practical*/ Project* etc.) 

Rs- 3150/ 

: 07.07.2025 
: 08.07.2025 

:09.07.2025 

: 09.07.2025 

MARKS CARD/ 
PROCESSING 
/SCRUTINY 
FEES. 

Rs- 275/ 

TOTAL 
FEES 

Rs- 3425/ 



IOR MBA TH SEMESTER 
REPEATERS STUDENTS 

PER SUBJECTS. 
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Rs- 1000/ 

FEE FOR 1M SEMESTER REPEATERS Rs- 240/ 
STUDENTS, PRACTICA;PROJECT" 

Rs- 275/ 

Rs- 275/ 

Rs- 1275/ 

Those Students have to submit the Post-Matric Scholarship application through online in the 
State Scholarship Portal (SSP), Govt of Karnataka. 

Rs- 515/ 

BU MBA Department shall instruct the cligible SC/ST students of Karnataka to submit their 
onine Post- Melrie Scholarship application (on which the photo of the students and 12 digit 
UUCMS Registration number is displayed) in the SSP without fail. 

"The students who do not fulfill the attendance requirement shall not be permitted to take the 
Examination at any circumstances and the application of those students shall not be entertained. 

Note:- The Director of the University Department is directed to submit the above documents 
along with Financial Statement, Fee paid Receipts to the PG Preparatory Section. 

The Director of MBA Department shall ensure that the students whose admissions are not 
approved by the University/having shortage of attendance, such candidates shall not be allowed 
to appear for the Examination. 

As per rules, a student has to satisfy a minimum 75% of attendance in each subject out of 90 
Working days in each semester to become eligible to appear for the Examination. 

Students who satisfy the above 75% attendance requirement, during the current semester shall be allowed to appear for the ensuing Examination. Those studernts, who do not satisfy the above mandate, shall not be issued Hall Tickets by the Chairpersons of the Departments/ Principals of the concerned Colleges. 

Payment of Examination fee and submission of application for the Examination alone do not entitle a student to take the Examination, if he/she is not eligible as per Rules / Regulations governing the eligibility, viz., Approval of Admissions/ Shortage of Attendance etc. 
The Examination fee once paid will not be refunded or re-adjusted under any circumstances. The Internal Assessment Marks secured by the candidates shall be displayed at least one week prior to the last working day of each semester on the Notice Board. 

Tine Span = N+2 Years for the completion of Programme. 

The statement of Internal Assessment marks shall be sent to Registrar (Evaluation), one week before the commencement of theory Examinations of that particular semester without fail. 
The candidate shall take the examination as per the syllabus and the Scheme of Examination in force during the subsequent appearances. 

Bengt 

As per the Guidelines of UGC on determination of a Uniform Span Period within which a student may be allowed to qualify for a degree, it is as below: 

Where N stands for the normal or minimnduration prescribed for completion of the Programme. 



A vantitate shonld emy:lete the Mantev'* degvve xamination within 4 (flomr) acadenmie yeaty 

Avatemie Couwl wolution dated 1|.00.2024 Semester Scheme students who have 
tuditted aturing 004-2005 Batrh and owart for lG, Course and who could not 
vOmylete their degee within Ntipulated period as per Bangalore university regulations 
ar pemitted to appear n the ndd semeNter eranination UNDER ONE IME 

MEASURU Nubjet to the tollowing conditions 
1. AMl swh cantitates shall study ad pass the exaination /subje/paper as per the xisting Nyllabus o their respective sehecmes only, 

Al suh cantitates shola contac the concerned chairperson of the Bangalore 
uniersity adeparnents for equivalent subjets, 
TheandidateN who hav tiscontiued the cOurse are o-eligilble to appear in tlhis 
0Me tinle leaNue scheme, 

unt nyuinmn ahng with ne sot ot Subjevwise slatment shall e sulnitld 
theimtilnialtin tinnll nr vn (9,07.2025, Failiny whih. pnal to Rs.50r- will l 

lhe atv intonmatin wMtind Inm the ollowing Universit 
Ietwitywww.bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in 

To. 

Copy to 

RGISTRAR (VALUAnON) 

1 Sto VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (tval)/Finance Oficer. J.B Campus BUB, 
All OiceN/ Supeintendents of Contdential Section & EX.I, V B2, I.B Campus BUB, M .N.Pradhan Poanmer WUCMSNodal Otticer B Canpus BUB, 

Mt. 80.Nannalaha Pioganmer P.G Computer Section E Nam Branch J.B Canmpus BUB. Ms, hantinathi D Pogrammer with a tequest to host the 1 sem MBA (Evening) 
fee notitication on the, UUCAIS PORTAL. 

0 M nhawk ll Solution t. td., Bengaluu with a reQuest to host the I sem MBA (Evening) fee notitwation on the BUB Website. 
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